
             

Forklift and Ground Rigging

Ground Rigging and Forklift Rental
Step 1: Describe the work: Uncrating Materials Weight of Heaviest Piece:

Spotting Equipment Will you need: Straps
Booth work/ground rigging Extended Blades

Step 2: When are we moving it? Install Date/Time: Dismantle Date/Time:

 
Step 3: Choose your lift size:
Forklift Rental - Up To 5,000 # Capacity Forklift Rental - Up To 20,000 # Capacity

Forklift Rental - Up To 10,000 # Capacity Forklift Rental - Up To 30,000 # Capacity

Forklift Rental - Up To 15,000 # Capacity 4 Stage Forklift Rental 

Rate structure includes forklift and (1) operator only. 

Minimum crews are based on scope of work and area jurisdiction. Additional labor and groundmen will be billed at the hourly rate.

Rigging Supervisor Rates (per man hour) Riggers and Material Handlers (per man hour)

The minimum charge for labor and equipment is one (1) hour.  Labor and equipment thereafter is charged in half (1/2) hour increments.

Only Shepard personnel are allowed to operate mechanical equipment.

Orders cancelled without 48-hour written notice will be charged a one (1) hour cancellation fee.

Signature indicates you read and accept the Payment Policy and Terms & Conditions. Forklift Estimate
 Tax*:

 Amount Due:

Contact Name  Contact Email Address

 

ST - Straight time: ST: Monday - Friday: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm
OT - Overtime: OT: Monday - Friday: 4:30 pm - Midnight; Saturday-Sunday: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm
DT - Double-time: DT:  Holidays and all other hours

OT Hourly Rental

ST Hourly Rental

OT Hourly Rental

DT Hourly Rental

35255

35256

35257

$573.75

$691.05

$746.00

$898.25

$840.00

Item 

Card  Holder Signature

Code Qty. Item 

DT per man hour

35087

35100

35101

ST per man hour

OT per man hour

DT per man hour

35085

35086

35099

Company Name: Booth #

$180.94 $235.20 $144.75

NA

$188.20

$484.65 $630.00

$90.44

$135.69 $141.10

Regular Amount

$117.55

$176.40

ST per man hour

OT per man hour

$807.70 $1,050.00

$94.05$72.35

$108.55

Discount Regular

ST Hourly Rental

Item 

35029 $459.00

Discount

$539.00$414.65

35593

Code Qty.

Amount

Code Qty. Item Discount Regular Amount Discount

ST Hourly Rental

35594 OT Hourly Rental

35595 DT Hourly Rental

$344.25

DT Hourly Rental

35455

35456

35457

ST Hourly Rental

Item

ST Hourly Rental

Regular Amount

$918.00

$447.50

$1,105.70

$1,292.35

$1,193.50

$1,437.50

$1,680.00

RegularDiscount

$359.25

AmountRegular

$323.10

OT Hourly Rental

Qty.

DT Hourly Rental

$229.50

$276.40

Discount

35028

35039

Amount

35049

35069

Code Qty.

OT Hourly Rental

DT Hourly Rental

$552.85

$646.15

$596.75

$718.75

Code Qty. Item 

Regular Amount

35035

35066

Discount

Code

$420.00 35070

Amount

$298.25

Item Discount

$969.2535067

Qty.

 Event Code:

DT Hourly Rental

I198150120 
Indianapolis@shepardes.com 

(317) 677-1235 

(times are not guaranteed)

Code

OT Hourly Rental

$895.00

$1,078.00

Code Qty.

Archery Trade Association
INDIANA CONVENTION CENTER - Indianapolis, IN

January 9 - 11, 2020

Discount Deadline Thursday, December 19, 2019
Order with complete Payment Authorization must be received before Discount 
Deadline date to receive discounted pricing.

Labor Hours

(317) 389-5524fax

email

phone

Item

$829.25

$688.50

$1,260.00

Regular

ST Hourly Rental

Please Sign




