

# Archery Trade Association

INDIANA CONVENTION CENTER - Indianapolis, IN

January 9 - 11, 2020

#### **Discount Deadline** Thursday, December 19, 2019

Order with complete Payment Authorization must be received before Discount Deadline date to receive discounted pricing.

Labor Hours

ST - Straight time:

OT - Overtime: DT - Double-time:

DT: Holidays and all other hours

#### **Ground Rigging and Forklift Rental**

Step 1: Describe the work:

Uncrating Materials Spotting Equipment Booth work/ground rigging

Install Date/Time:

ST: Monday - Friday: 8:00 am - 4:30 pm

Step 2: When are we moving it? (times are not guaranteed)

#### Step 3: Choose your lift size:

#### Forklift Rental - Up To 5,000 # Capacity

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35028		ST Hourly Rental	\$229.50	\$298.25	
35039		OT Hourly Rental	\$276.40	\$359.25	
35067		DT Hourly Rental	\$323.10	\$420.00	

#### Forklift Rental - Up To 10,000 # Capacity

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35029		ST Hourly Rental	\$459.00	\$596.75	
35049		OT Hourly Rental	\$552.85	\$718.75	
35069		DT Hourly Rental	\$646.15	\$840.00	

#### Forklift Rental - Up To 15,000 # Capacity

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35455		ST Hourly Rental	\$573.75	\$746.00	
35456		OT Hourly Rental	\$691.05	\$898.25	
35457		DT Hourly Rental	\$807.70	\$1,050.00	

Rate structure includes forklift and (1) operator only.

Minimum crews are based on scope of work and area jurisdiction. Additional labor and groundmen will be billed at the hourly rate.

### Rigging Supervisor Rates (per man hour)

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35085		ST per man hour	\$90.44	\$117.55	
35086		OT per man hour	\$135.69	\$176.40	
35099		DT per man hour	\$180.94	\$235.20	

The minimum charge for labor and equipment is one (1) hour. Labor and equipment thereafter is charged in half (1/2) hour increments.

Orders cancelled without 48-hour written notice will be charged a one (1) hour cancellation fee.

Signature indicates you read and accept the Payment Policy and Terms & Conditions.

#### Forklift Rental - Up To 20,000 # Capacity Otv Itom Discount Bogular Code

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35035		ST Hourly Rental	\$688.50	\$895.00	
35066		OT Hourly Rental	\$829.25	\$1,078.00	
35070		DT Hourly Rental	\$969.25	\$1,260.00	

Straps

Extended Blades

Dismantle Date/Time:

### Forklift Rental - Up To 30,000 # Capacity

Code	Qty.	ltem	Discount	Regular	Amount
35255		ST Hourly Rental	\$918.00	\$1,193.50	
35256		OT Hourly Rental	\$1,105.70	\$1,437.50	
35257		DT Hourly Rental	\$1,292.35	\$1,680.00	

#### 4 Stage Forklift Rental

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35593		ST Hourly Rental	\$344.25	\$447.50	
35594		OT Hourly Rental	\$414.65	\$539.00	
35595		DT Hourly Rental	\$484.65	\$630.00	

## **Riggers and Material Handlers** (per man hour)

Code	Qty.	Item	Discount	Regular	Amount
35087		ST per man hour	\$72.35	\$94.05	
35100		OT per man hour	\$108.55	\$141.10	
35101		DT per man hour	\$144.75	\$188.20	

### Only Shepard personnel are allowed to operate mechanical equipment.

#### NA Tax\*: Amount Due:

Forklift Estimate

Booth #

**Contact Name** 

**Please Sign** 

Company Name:



Contact Email Address

Forklift and Ground Rigging

email Indianapolis@shepardes.com

1198150120

(317) 677-1235

(317) 389-5524





Weight of Heaviest Piece:

Will you need:

Event Code:

phone